05-21-2004 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1: (Rev. 10/02) 102749944 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Izze Beverage Co. Name: <u>High Valley Beverage</u>, LLC Internal Address: c/o High Valley Group, Inc. Association Individual(s) Street Address:\_\_\_102 N. Cascade Ave., Ste.500 Limited Partnership General Partnership Colorado Springs State: CO Zip: 80903 Corporation-State Delaware Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_ Association\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_\_\_ Merger Assignment Corporation-State X Other Colorado LLC Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No X Other Release of Security Interest 4-19-04 Execution Date:\_ 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2697979 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Yes X No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: David N. Schachter ..... 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_\_\_\_\_ Internal Address:\_\_\_ Sherman & Howard L.L.C. **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 633 Seventeenth Street Suite 3000

City: <u>Denver</u> State: <u>CO</u> Zip: <u>80202</u>

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signature.

Bavid N. Schachter

Name of Person Signing

Signature

5/19/04 Date

05/21/2004 ECDOPER 00000073 2697979

EANN ECONOMY ANDVAND COS1313

01 FC:8521

40.90 DP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002971 FRAME: 0239

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

The security interest granted by IZZE Beverage Co., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), to High Valley Beverage, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("Secured Party"), in all Intellectual Property (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, but not limited to, all rights and goodwill in U.S. Trademark Registration Number 2697979, pursuant to and in accordance with the terms of that certain Security Agreement dated February 23, 2004 between Grantor and Secured Party (the "Security Agreement") is hereby terminated.

Dated:	April <u>19</u> , 2004

**IZZE BEVERAGE CO., as Grantor** 

By:

Name: Title:

roesident

HIGH VALLEY BEVERAGE, LLC, as Secured Party

By: HIGH VALLEY BEVERAGE MANAGEMENT, INC., Manager

By:
Name:
Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002971 FRAME: 0240

**RECORDED: 05/19/2004**